
Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31:

1000-130-311-0000

General

Electricity Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31 Adjustment:

Temporary Appropriation:

Original Appropriation:

Permanent Appropriation:

Final Appropriation:

Report Beginning Balance:

Account Code:

Fund:

Account Name:

Balance

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,600.00

$2,600.00

$2,600.00

$0.00

Vendor / Payee DebitExpenditure
Payment / Receipt

NumberPO / BCPurpose
Post
Date Process ID

Transaction
Date

Unencumbered
BalanceCredit

$0.0001/06/2015 3078 Enter Permanent Appropriation01/01/2015 $0.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00

$0.0001/19/2015 3199 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO      4-201501/11/2015 $221.35 $0.00 $2,378.65

$221.3501/19/2015 3208 American Electric Power PO      4-2015  10515      AW01/19/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $2,378.65

$0.0002/10/2015 3290 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO    21-201502/08/2015 $216.55 $0.00 $2,162.10

$216.5502/10/2015 3295 American Electric Power PO    21-2015  10533      AW02/10/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $2,162.10

$0.0003/10/2015 3368 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO    42-201503/07/2015 $227.43 $0.00 $1,934.67

$227.4303/10/2015 3373 American Electric Power PO    42-2015  10551      AW03/10/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $1,934.67

$0.0003/24/2015 3409 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO      4-201503/24/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $1,934.67

$0.0003/24/2015 3409 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO    21-201503/24/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $1,934.67

$0.0003/24/2015 3410 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO    42-201503/24/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $1,934.67

$0.0004/14/2015 3589 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO    65-201504/11/2015 $205.81 $0.00 $1,728.86

$205.8104/14/2015 3603 American Electric Power PO    65-2015  10583      AW04/14/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $1,728.86

$0.0005/15/2015 3677 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO    88-201505/12/2015 $170.65 $0.00 $1,558.21

$170.6505/15/2015 3690 American Electric Power PO    88-2015  10596      AW05/15/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $1,558.21

$0.0006/09/2015 3752 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO  107-201506/08/2015 $165.10 $0.00 $1,393.11

$165.1006/09/2015 3759 American Electric Power PO  107-2015  10618      AW06/09/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $1,393.11

$0.0007/17/2015 3881 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO  124-201507/07/2015 $162.91 $0.00 $1,230.20

$162.9107/17/2015 3885 American Electric Power PO  124-2015  10651      AW07/17/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $1,230.20
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Vendor / Payee DebitExpenditure
Payment / Receipt

NumberPO / BCPurpose
Post
Date Process ID

Transaction
Date

Unencumbered
BalanceCredit

$0.0008/07/2015 3982 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO  150-201508/07/2015 $167.58 $0.00 $1,062.62

$0.0009/01/2015 4038 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO    65-201509/01/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $1,062.62

$0.0009/01/2015 4039 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO    88-201509/01/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $1,062.62

$0.0009/01/2015 4040 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO  107-201509/01/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $1,062.62

$0.0009/01/2015 4041 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO  124-201509/01/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $1,062.62

$167.5809/01/2015 4064 American Electric Power PO  150-2015  10673      AW09/01/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $1,062.62

$0.0009/11/2015 4094 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO  174-201509/08/2015 $175.37 $0.00 $887.25

$175.3709/11/2015 4100 American Electric Power PO  174-2015  10690      AW09/11/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $887.25

$0.0009/22/2015 4123 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO  150-201509/22/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $887.25

$0.0009/22/2015 4125 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO  174-201509/22/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $887.25

$0.0010/16/2015 4247 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO  199-201510/08/2015 $179.36 $0.00 $707.89

$179.3610/16/2015 4255 American Electric Power PO  199-2015  10720      AW10/16/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $707.89

$0.0011/17/2015 4343 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO  220-201511/12/2015 $189.90 $0.00 $517.99

$0.0011/17/2015 4337 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO  199-201511/17/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $517.99

$189.9011/17/2015 4350 American Electric Power PO  220-2015  10742      AW11/17/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $517.99

$0.0011/28/2015 4408 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO  220-201511/28/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $517.99

$0.0012/08/2015 4473 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO  241-201512/07/2015 $191.38 $0.00 $326.61

$191.3812/08/2015 4479 American Electric Power PO  241-2015  10759      AW12/08/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $326.61

$0.0001/08/2016 4665 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO  268-201512/31/2015 $191.76 $0.00 $134.85

$0.0001/30/2016 4747 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO  241-201512/31/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $134.85

$2,600.00

$2,600.00

$2,465.15

$2,465.15

$2,273.39

$2,273.39

Account Total:

Account YTD Total:

Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31:

1000-710-161-0000

General

Salary - Mayor Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31 Adjustment:

Account Code:

Fund:

Account Name:

Balance

$19.80

$14.00
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Salary - Mayor Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31 Adjustment:

Temporary Appropriation:

Original Appropriation:

Permanent Appropriation:

Final Appropriation:

Report Beginning Balance:

Account Name: $14.00

$0.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$0.00

Vendor / Payee DebitExpenditure
Payment / Receipt

NumberPO / BCPurpose
Post
Date Process ID

Transaction
Date

Unencumbered
BalanceCredit

$0.0001/06/2015 3052 Medicare Carry Over UnpaidWithholdings01/01/2015 $5.80 $5.80 $0.00

$0.0001/06/2015 3052 OPERS-Govt Regular Carry Over UnpaidWithholdings01/01/2015 $14.00 $14.00 $0.00

$0.0001/06/2015 3078 Enter Permanent Appropriation01/01/2015 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00

$78.8401/06/2015 3113 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct      1-2015 PP01/06/2015 $80.00 $0.00 $420.00

$5.8001/06/2015 3119 Federal Tax Payee Direct  10509      WH01/06/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $420.00

$0.0001/06/2015 3121 Federal Tax Payee Reissue  10509 Direct  10513      WH01/06/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $420.00

$0.0002/24/2015 3311 Internal Revenue Service Open Purchase: PO    28-201502/24/2015 $11.60 $0.00 $408.40

$11.6002/24/2015 3313 Internal Revenue Service PO    28-2015  10537      AW02/24/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $408.40

$0.0003/24/2015 3409 Internal Revenue Service Close Purchase PO    28-201503/24/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $408.40

$118.2604/07/2015 3571 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct      7-2015 PP04/07/2015 $120.00 $0.00 $288.40

$0.0006/27/2015 3793 OPERS-Govt Clear Prior Year Unpaid Withholding06/27/2015 $14.00 $14.00 $288.40

$106.2607/07/2015 3839 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct     12-2015 PP07/07/2015 $120.00 $0.00 $168.40

-$106.2607/07/2015 3845 Leonard L Sheppard Void Wage 10643 Direct  10643      PR07/07/2015 $0.00 $106.26 $274.66

$0.0007/07/2015 3845 Leonard L Sheppard Void Wage 10643 - Clear/Unencumber Direct  10643      PR07/07/2015 $0.00 $13.74 $288.40

$118.2607/07/2015 3856 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct     13-2015 PP07/07/2015 $120.00 $0.00 $168.40

$137.9710/06/2015 4216 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct     21-2015 PP10/06/2015 $140.00 $0.00 $28.40

$653.80

$653.80

$625.40

$625.40

$470.73

$470.73

Account Total:

Account YTD Total:

Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31:

1000-710-213-0000

General

Account Code:

Fund:

Balance

$0.00
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Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31:General

Medicare Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31 Adjustment:

Temporary Appropriation:

Original Appropriation:

Permanent Appropriation:

Final Appropriation:

Report Beginning Balance:

Fund:

Account Name:

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10.00

$10.00

$10.00

$0.00

Vendor / Payee DebitExpenditure
Payment / Receipt

NumberPO / BCPurpose
Post
Date Process ID

Transaction
Date

Unencumbered
BalanceCredit

$0.0001/06/2015 3078 Enter Permanent Appropriation01/01/2015 $0.00 $10.00 $10.00

$5.8001/06/2015 3119 Federal Tax Payee Direct  10509      WH01/06/2015 $5.80 $0.00 $4.20

$0.0001/06/2015 3121 Federal Tax Payee Reissue  10509 Direct  10513      WH01/06/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $4.20

$10.00

$10.00

$5.80

$5.80

$5.80

$5.80

Account Total:

Account YTD Total:

Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31:

1000-715-111-0000

General

Salaries - Council Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31 Adjustment:

Temporary Appropriation:

Original Appropriation:

Permanent Appropriation:

Final Appropriation:

Report Beginning Balance:

Account Code:

Fund:

Account Name:

Balance

$97.09

$48.00

$0.00

$2,500.00

$2,480.00

$2,480.00

$0.00

Vendor / Payee DebitExpenditure
Payment / Receipt

NumberPO / BCPurpose
Post
Date Process ID

Transaction
Date

Unencumbered
BalanceCredit

$0.0001/06/2015 3052 Ohio Income Tax Carry Over UnpaidWithholdings01/01/2015 $4.92 $4.92 $0.00

$0.0001/06/2015 3052 Medicare Carry Over UnpaidWithholdings01/01/2015 $24.33 $24.33 $0.00

$0.0001/06/2015 3052 Social Security Carry Over UnpaidWithholdings01/01/2015 $19.84 $19.84 $0.00

$0.0001/06/2015 3052 OPERS-Govt Regular Carry Over UnpaidWithholdings01/01/2015 $48.00 $48.00 $0.00
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Vendor / Payee DebitExpenditure
Payment / Receipt

NumberPO / BCPurpose
Post
Date Process ID

Transaction
Date

Unencumbered
BalanceCredit

$0.0001/06/2015 3078 Enter Permanent Appropriation01/01/2015 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

$305.9501/06/2015 3113 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct      1-2015 PP01/06/2015 $320.00 $0.00 $2,180.00

$0.0001/06/2015 3118 Permanent Reallocation DecreaseMotion to pay bills and 12-2-14 Appr01/06/2015 $20.00 $0.00 $2,160.00

$44.1701/06/2015 3119 Federal Tax Payee Direct  10509      WH01/06/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $2,160.00

$4.9201/06/2015 3119 State Tax Payee Direct  10510      WH01/06/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $2,160.00

$0.0001/06/2015 3121 Federal Tax Payee Reissue  10509 Direct  10513      WH01/06/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $2,160.00

$0.0001/06/2015 3121 State Tax Payee Reissue  10510 Direct  10514      WH01/06/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $2,160.00

$0.0002/24/2015 3311 Internal Revenue Service Open Purchase: PO    28-201502/24/2015 $88.34 $0.00 $2,071.66

$88.3402/24/2015 3313 Internal Revenue Service PO    28-2015  10537      AW02/24/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $2,071.66

$0.0003/24/2015 3409 Internal Revenue Service Close Purchase PO    28-201503/24/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $2,071.66

$502.3704/07/2015 3571 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct      7-2015 PP04/07/2015 $528.00 $0.00 $1,543.66

$0.0006/27/2015 3793 OPERS-Govt Clear Prior Year Unpaid Withholding06/27/2015 $48.00 $48.00 $1,543.66

$447.9307/07/2015 3839 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct     12-2015 PP07/07/2015 $496.00 $0.00 $1,047.66

-$42.2507/07/2015 3845 Paul G Currence Jr Void Wage 10638 Direct  10638      PR07/07/2015 $0.00 $42.25 $1,089.91

$0.0007/07/2015 3845 Paul G Currence Jr Void Wage 10638 - Clear/Unencumber Direct  10638      PR07/07/2015 $0.00 $5.75 $1,095.66

-$70.4307/07/2015 3845 Jeffery E Ours Void Wage 10641 Direct  10641      PR07/07/2015 $0.00 $70.43 $1,166.09

$0.0007/07/2015 3845 Jeffery E Ours Void Wage 10641 - Clear/Unencumber Direct  10641      PR07/07/2015 $0.00 $9.57 $1,175.66

-$84.5107/07/2015 3845 Sharon M Phillips Void Wage 10642 Direct  10642      PR07/07/2015 $0.00 $84.51 $1,260.17

$0.0007/07/2015 3845 Sharon M Phillips Void Wage 10642 - Clear/Unencumber Direct  10642      PR07/07/2015 $0.00 $11.49 $1,271.66

$282.1807/07/2015 3856 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct     13-2015 PP07/07/2015 $288.00 $0.00 $983.66

-$94.0607/07/2015 3857 Paul G Currence Jr Void Wage 10645 Direct  10645      PR07/07/2015 $0.00 $94.06 $1,077.72

$0.0007/07/2015 3857 Paul G Currence Jr Void Wage 10645 - Clear/Unencumber Direct  10645      PR07/07/2015 $0.00 $1.94 $1,079.66

-$94.0607/07/2015 3857 Jeffery E Ours Void Wage 10646 Direct  10646      PR07/07/2015 $0.00 $94.06 $1,173.72

$0.0007/07/2015 3857 Jeffery E Ours Void Wage 10646 - Clear/Unencumber Direct  10646      PR07/07/2015 $0.00 $1.94 $1,175.66

$125.4007/07/2015 3862 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct     14-2015 PP07/07/2015 $128.00 $0.00 $1,047.66

$567.7010/06/2015 4216 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct     21-2015 PP10/06/2015 $608.00 $0.00 $439.66

$3,061.09

$3,061.09

$2,621.43

$2,621.43

$1,983.65

$1,983.65

Account Total:

Account YTD Total:
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Vendor / Payee DebitExpenditure
Payment / Receipt

NumberPO / BCPurpose
Post
Date Process ID

Transaction
Date

Unencumbered
BalanceCredit

Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31:

1000-715-212-0000

General

Social Security Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31 Adjustment:

Temporary Appropriation:

Original Appropriation:

Permanent Appropriation:

Final Appropriation:

Report Beginning Balance:

Account Code:

Fund:

Account Name:

Balance

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$220.00

$220.00

$0.00

Vendor / Payee DebitExpenditure
Payment / Receipt

NumberPO / BCPurpose
Post
Date Process ID

Transaction
Date

Unencumbered
BalanceCredit

$0.0001/06/2015 3118 Permanent Reallocation IncreaseMotion to pay bills and 12-2-14 Appr01/06/2015 $0.00 $20.00 $20.00

$19.8401/06/2015 3119 Federal Tax Payee Direct  10509      WH01/06/2015 $19.84 $0.00 $0.16

$0.0001/06/2015 3121 Federal Tax Payee Reissue  10509 Direct  10513      WH01/06/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $0.16

$0.0004/07/2015 3456 Permanent Suplemental IncreaseCouncil Amended appropriations04/07/2015 $0.00 $200.00 $200.16

$220.00

$220.00

$19.84

$19.84

$19.84

$19.84

Account Total:

Account YTD Total:

Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31:

1000-715-213-0000

General

Medicare Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31 Adjustment:

Temporary Appropriation:

Original Appropriation:

Permanent Appropriation:

Final Appropriation:

Report Beginning Balance:

Account Code:

Fund:

Account Name:

Balance

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$0.00
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Report Beginning Balance: $0.00

Vendor / Payee DebitExpenditure
Payment / Receipt

NumberPO / BCPurpose
Post
Date Process ID

Transaction
Date

Unencumbered
BalanceCredit

$0.0001/06/2015 3078 Enter Permanent Appropriation01/01/2015 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00

$24.3301/06/2015 3119 Federal Tax Payee Direct  10509      WH01/06/2015 $24.33 $0.00 $25.67

$0.0001/06/2015 3121 Federal Tax Payee Reissue  10509 Direct  10513      WH01/06/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $25.67

$50.00

$50.00

$24.33

$24.33

$24.33

$24.33

Account Total:

Account YTD Total:

Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31:

1000-715-391-0000

General

Dues and Fees Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31 Adjustment:

Temporary Appropriation:

Original Appropriation:

Permanent Appropriation:

Final Appropriation:

Report Beginning Balance:

Account Code:

Fund:

Account Name:

Balance

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300.00

$300.00

$300.00

$0.00

Vendor / Payee DebitExpenditure
Payment / Receipt

NumberPO / BCPurpose
Post
Date Process ID

Transaction
Date

Unencumbered
BalanceCredit

$0.0001/06/2015 3078 Enter Permanent Appropriation01/01/2015 $0.00 $300.00 $300.00

$0.0001/31/2015 3246 Ohio Municipal League Open Purchase: PO    11-201501/27/2015 $225.00 $0.00 $75.00

$225.0002/03/2015 3269 Ohio Municipal League PO    11-2015  10527      AW02/03/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00

$0.0003/24/2015 3398 Treasurer Of State Open Purchase: PO    46-201503/21/2015 $16.50 $0.00 $58.50

$16.5003/24/2015 3402 Treasurer Of State PO    46-2015      5-2015 CH03/24/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $58.50

$0.0003/24/2015 3409 Ohio Municipal League Close Purchase PO    11-201503/24/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $58.50

$0.0003/24/2015 3410 Treasurer Of State Close Purchase PO    46-201503/24/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $58.50

$0.0005/15/2015 3677 Treasurer Of State Open Purchase: PO    91-201505/12/2015 $16.50 $0.00 $42.00

$16.5005/15/2015 3679 Treasurer Of State PO    91-2015     10-2015 CH05/15/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $42.00
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Vendor / Payee DebitExpenditure
Payment / Receipt

NumberPO / BCPurpose
Post
Date Process ID

Transaction
Date

Unencumbered
BalanceCredit

$0.0009/01/2015 4039 Treasurer Of State Close Purchase PO    91-201509/01/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $42.00

$0.0001/02/2016 4610 US Bank Open Purchase: PO  265-201512/31/2015 $19.00 $0.00 $23.00

$19.0001/02/2016 4612 US Bank PO  265-2015     28-2015 CH12/31/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $23.00

$0.0001/30/2016 4747 US Bank Close Purchase PO  265-201512/31/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $23.00

$300.00

$300.00

$277.00

$277.00

$277.00

$277.00

Account Total:

Account YTD Total:

Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31:

1000-725-121-0000

General

Salary - Clerk/Treasurer Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31 Adjustment:

Temporary Appropriation:

Original Appropriation:

Permanent Appropriation:

Final Appropriation:

Report Beginning Balance:

Account Code:

Fund:

Account Name:

Balance

$304.61

$0.00

$0.00

$3,600.00

$3,994.75

$3,994.75

$0.00

Vendor / Payee DebitExpenditure
Payment / Receipt

NumberPO / BCPurpose
Post
Date Process ID

Transaction
Date

Unencumbered
BalanceCredit

$0.0001/06/2015 3052 Ohio Income Tax Carry Over UnpaidWithholdings01/01/2015 $13.32 $13.32 $0.00

$0.0001/06/2015 3052 Federal Income Tax Carry Over UnpaidWithholdings01/01/2015 $239.21 $239.21 $0.00

$0.0001/06/2015 3052 Medicare Carry Over UnpaidWithholdings01/01/2015 $52.08 $52.08 $0.00

$0.0001/06/2015 3078 Enter Permanent Appropriation01/01/2015 $0.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00

$243.8701/06/2015 3113 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct      1-2015 PP01/06/2015 $300.00 $0.00 $3,300.00

$30.0001/06/2015 3115 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System Direct  10508      WH01/06/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $3,300.00

$291.2901/06/2015 3119 Federal Tax Payee Direct  10509      WH01/06/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $3,300.00

$13.3201/06/2015 3119 State Tax Payee Direct  10510      WH01/06/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $3,300.00

$0.0001/06/2015 3121 Federal Tax Payee Reissue  10509 Direct  10513      WH01/06/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $3,300.00
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Vendor / Payee DebitExpenditure
Payment / Receipt

NumberPO / BCPurpose
Post
Date Process ID

Transaction
Date

Unencumbered
BalanceCredit

$0.0001/06/2015 3121 State Tax Payee Reissue  10510 Direct  10514      WH01/06/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $3,300.00

$243.8702/03/2015 3272 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct      3-2015 PP02/03/2015 $300.00 $0.00 $3,000.00

$30.0002/03/2015 3274 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System Direct  10531      WH02/03/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00

$0.0002/24/2015 3311 Internal Revenue Service Open Purchase: PO    28-201502/24/2015 $94.75 $0.00 $2,905.25

$94.7502/24/2015 3313 Internal Revenue Service PO    28-2015  10537      AW02/24/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $2,905.25

$243.8703/03/2015 3359 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct      4-2015 PP03/03/2015 $300.00 $0.00 $2,605.25

$30.0003/03/2015 3361 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System Direct  10550      WH03/03/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $2,605.25

$0.0003/24/2015 3409 Internal Revenue Service Close Purchase PO    28-201503/24/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $2,605.25

$241.9704/07/2015 3571 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct      7-2015 PP04/07/2015 $300.00 $0.00 $2,305.25

$30.0004/07/2015 3573 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System Direct  10581      WH04/07/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $2,305.25

$241.9705/04/2015 3645 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct      9-2015 PP05/05/2015 $300.00 $0.00 $2,005.25

$30.0005/04/2015 3647 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System Direct  10595      WH05/05/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $2,005.25

$241.9706/02/2015 3735 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct     11-2015 PP06/02/2015 $300.00 $0.00 $1,705.25

$30.0006/02/2015 3737 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System Direct  10617      WH06/02/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $1,705.25

$241.9707/07/2015 3839 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct     12-2015 PP07/07/2015 $300.00 $0.00 $1,405.25

$30.0007/07/2015 3841 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System Direct  10644      WH07/07/2015 $0.00 $0.00 $1,405.25

$241.9708/04/2015 3954 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct     15-2015 PP08/04/2015 $300.00 $0.00 $1,105.25

